—
C ATALOGUE
SACE Emax 2/E
Air circuit breakers over 690V AC
ABB always has paid special
attention to renewable energy
generation, constantly
collaborating with major wind

—
SACE Emax 2/E9 and /E10
Ordering codes - Automatic circuit breakers /E9
Size lu Icu (900V)* Type 3 Poles 4 Poles
E1.2N 1250 35 E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSI F F 1SDA104274R1 1SDA104284R1
E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSIG F F 1SDA104275R1 1SDA104285R1
E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSI F F 1SDA104278R1 1SDA104288R1
E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSIG F F 1SDA104276R1 1SDA104286R1
E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG F F 1SDA104277R1 1SDA104287R1
E2.2H 1250 65 E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104347R1 1SDA104362R1
E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA104348R1 1SDA104363R1
E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA104351R1 1SDA104366R1
E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104349R1 1SDA104364R1
E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104350R1 1SDA104365R1
2000 65 E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104352R1 1SDA104367R1
E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA104353R1 1SDA104368R1
E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA104356R1 1SDA104371R1
E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104354R1 1SDA104369R1
E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104355R1 1SDA104370R1
2500 65 E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104357R1 1SDA104372R1
E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA104358R1 1SDA104373R1
E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA104361R1 1SDA104376R1
E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104359R1 1SDA104374R1
E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104360R1 1SDA104375R1
E2.2S 1250 50 E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104317R1 1SDA104332R1
E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA104318R1 1SDA104333R1
E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA104321R1 1SDA104336R1
E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104319R1 1SDA104334R1
E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104320R1 1SDA104335R1
2000 50 E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104322R1 1SDA104337R1
E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA104323R1 1SDA104338R1
E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA104326R1 1SDA104341R1
E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104324R1 1SDA104339R1
E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104325R1 1SDA104340R1
2500 50 E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104327R1 1SDA104342R1
E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA104328R1 1SDA104343R1
E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA104331R1 1SDA104346R1
E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104329R1 1SDA104344R1
E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104330R1 1SDA104345R1
(*) For E1.2, Icu at 800V
Fixed version
15
Size lu lcu (900V) Type 3 Poles 4 Poles
E4.2H 3200 75 E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104397R1 1SDA104407R1
E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA104398R1 1SDA104408R1
E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA104401R1 1SDA104411R1
E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104399R1 1SDA104409R1
E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104400R1 1SDA104410R1
4000 75 E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104402R1 1SDA104412R1
E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA104403R1 1SDA104413R1
E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA104406R1 1SDA104416R1
E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104404R1 1SDA104414R1
E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA104405R1 1SDA104415R1
E4.2S 3200 65 E4.2S/E9 3200 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA104377R1 1SDA104387R1

—
SACE Emax 2/E9 and /E10
Ordering codes - Automatic circuit breakers /E9
Size lu Icu (900V)* Type 3 Poles 4 Poles
E1.2N 1250 35 E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104294R1 1SDA104304R1
E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104295R1 1SDA104305R1
E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104298R1 1SDA104308R1
E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104296R1 1SDA104306R1
E1.2N/E9 1250 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104297R1 1SDA104307R1
E2.2H 1250 65 E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104467R1 1SDA104482R1
E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104468R1 1SDA104483R1
E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104471R1 1SDA104486R1
E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104469R1 1SDA104484R1
E2.2H/E9 1250 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104470R1 1SDA104485R1
2000 65 E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104472R1 1SDA104487R1
E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104473R1 1SDA104488R1
E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104476R1 1SDA104491R1
E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104474R1 1SDA104489R1
E2.2H/E9 2000 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104475R1 1SDA104490R1
2500 65 E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104477R1 1SDA104492R1
E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104478R1 1SDA104493R1
E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104481R1 1SDA104496R1
E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104479R1 1SDA104494R1
E2.2H/E9 2500 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104480R1 1SDA104495R1
E2.2S 1250 50 E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104437R1 1SDA104452R1
E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104438R1 1SDA104453R1
E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104441R1 1SDA104456R1
E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104439R1 1SDA104454R1
E2.2S/E9 1250 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104440R1 1SDA104455R1
2000 50 E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104442R1 1SDA104457R1
E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104443R1 1SDA104458R1
E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104446R1 1SDA104461R1
E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104444R1 1SDA104459R1
E2.2S/E9 2000 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104445R1 1SDA104460R1
2500 50 E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104447R1 1SDA104462R1
E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104448R1 1SDA104463R1
E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104451R1 1SDA104466R1
E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104449R1 1SDA104464R1
E2.2S/E9 2500 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104450R1 1SDA104465R1
(*) For E1.2, Icu at 800V
Withdrawable version
17
Size lu lcu (900V) Type 3 Poles 4 Poles
E4.2H 3200 75 E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104517R1 1SDA104527R1
E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104518R1 1SDA104528R1
E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104521R1 1SDA104531R1
E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104519R1 1SDA104529R1
E4.2H/E9 3200 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104520R1 1SDA104530R1
4000 75 E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104522R1 1SDA104532R1
E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA104523R1 1SDA104533R1
E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA104526R1 1SDA104536R1
E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104524R1 1SDA104534R1
E4.2H/E9 4000 Ekip Hi-Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA104525R1 1SDA104535R1
E4.2S 3200 65 E4.2S/E9 3200 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA104497R1 1SDA104507R1

—
SACE Emax 2/E9 and /E10
Ordering codes - Automatic circuit breakers /E10
Fixed version
SACE Emax E2.2H/E10 • Orientable rear terminals (HR)
Size Iu Icu (1000) Type 3 Poles
E4.2S 3200 50 E4.2S/E10 3200 Ekip Dip LSI 3p FHR 1SDA121090R1
E4.2S/E10 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG 3p FHR 1SDA121091R1
E4.2S/E10 3200 Ekip Touch LSIG 3p FHR 1SDA121092R1
4000 50 E4.2S/E10 4000 Ekip Dip LSI 3p FHR 1SDA121093R1
E4.2S/E10 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG 3p FHR 1SDA121094R1
E4.2S/E10 4000 Ekip Touch LSIG 3p FHR 1SDA121095R1
SACE Emax E4.2S/E10 - Orientable rear terminals (HR)
Size Iu Icu (1000) Type 3 Poles
E2.2H 2500 50 E4.2H/E10 2500 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA115927R1
E4.2H/E10 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA115928R1
E4.2H/E10 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA115929R1
Withdrawable version
SACE Emax E2.2H/E10 • Mobile part of withdrawable circuit-breaker (MP)
Size Iu Icu (1000) Type 3 Poles
E4.2S 3200 50 E4.2S/E10 3200 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121096R1
E4.2S/E10 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121097R1
E4.2S/E10 3200 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121098R1
4000 50 E4.2S/E10 4000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121099R1
E4.2S/E10 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121100R1
E4.2S/E10 4000 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121101R1
SACE Emax E4.2S/E10 - Mobile part of withdrawable circuit-breaker (MP)
Phase separators are mandatory with Emax 2/E circuit breakers. For the withdrawable version, phase separators must be ordered as
loose parts. For the fixed version, they are provided as standard.
Size Iu Icu (1000) Type 3 Poles
E2.2H 2500 50 E2.2H/E10 2500 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA115924R1
E2.2H/E10 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA115925R1
E2.2H/E10 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA115926R1
19
—
SACE Emax 2/E9 and /E10
Ordering codes - Switch-disconnectors /E9 and /E10
Fixed version
SACE Emax E2.2H/E10 MS • Orientable rear terminals (HR)
SACE Emax E4.2H/E9 MS • Orientable rear terminals (HR)
Withdrawable version
SACE Emax E4.2H/E9 MS • Mobile part of withdrawable circuit-breaker (MP)
Size Iu Icw (1s) Type 3 Poles
E4.2H/E9 2500 75 E4.2H/E9 MS 2500 1SDA119542R1
3200 75 E4.2H/E9 MS 3200 1SDA119543R1
4000 75 E4.2H/E9 MS 4000 1SDA119544R1
Size Iu Icw (1s) Type 3 Poles
E2.2H/E10 2500 50 E2.2H/E10 MS 2500 1SDA114826R1
Size Iu Icw (1s) Type 3 Poles
E4.2H/E9 2500 75 E4.2H/E9 MS 2500 1SDA119548R1
3200 75 E4.2H/E9 MS 3200 1SDA119549R1
4000 75 E4.2H/E9 MS 4000 1SDA119550R1
Phase separators are mandatory with Emax 2/E circuit breakers. For the withdrawable version, phase separators must be ordered as loose
parts. For fixed version, they are provided as standard.
20 S ACE E M A X 2/E A I R C I R C U IT B R E A K ER S OV ER 69 0V AC
—
SACE Emax 2/E9 and /E10
Ordering codes - Fixed parts for /E9 and /E10
Size Performance Iu
range
Type of
terminal
Type 3 Poles 4 Poles
Code Code
E1.2 N 250 - 1600 HR - HR E1.2 W FP Iu=1600 HR HR 1SDA073907R1 1SDA073908R1
E2.2 S, H 250 - 2000 HR - HR E2.2 W FP Iu=2000 HR HR 1SDA073909R1 1SDA073910R1
E2.2 S, H 2500 HR - HR E2.2 W FP Iu=2500 HR HR 1SDA073911R1 1SDA073912R1
E4.2 S, H 3200 HR - HR E4.2 W FP Iu=3200 HR HR 1SDA073913R1** 1SDA073914R1
E4.2 S, H 4000 HR - HR E4.2 W FP Iu=4000 1SDA073915R1** 1SDA073916R1
E6.2 H 5000 HR - HR E6.2 W FP Iu=5000 HR HR 1SDA073917R1 1SDA073918R1
E6.2* H, X 4000-6300 HR - HR E6.2 W FP Iu=6300 or
X version HR HR
1SDA073920R1 1SDA073921R1
Phase separators are mandatory with Emax 2/E9 circuit breakers. For withdrawable version, phase separators have to be ordered as loose part.
For fixed version, they are provided as standard.
(*) These types of fixed parts are suitable for all types of E6.2 mobile parts (all Icu performance level).
(**) For E4.2 /E10, the code is 1SDA073915R1 for both 3200A and 4000A.
Separators - PB
Size Type Code
E2.2...E6.2 PB Separators 2 pcs  E2.2..E6.2 F 3P 1SDA076166R1
E2.2...E6.2 PB Separators 3 pcs  E2.2..E6.2 F 4P 1SDA076167R1
E2.2...E6.2 PB Separators 2 pcs  E2.2..E6.2 W FP 3P 1SDA076168R1
E2.2...E6.2 PB Separators 3 pcs  E2.2..E6.2 W FP 4P 1SDA076169R1
21
22 S ACE E M A X 2/E A I R C I R C U IT B R E A K ER S OV ER 69 0V AC
—
SACE Emax 2/E12
Range
The SACE Emax2/E12 automatic circuit breakers
have been certified according to IEC 60947-2.
Three levels of performances are offered: “S” with
essential performances, “H” with advanced
breaking capacities (85kA@1000V, 65kA@1200V),
and “V” with extended voltage range up to 1380V.
Devices are available in fixed and withdrawable
versions, and can be fitted with a vast assort-
ment of electrical and mechanical accessories al-
ready available for the standard SACE Emax 2
range.
Common data
Rated service voltage Ue [V] 1200
Rated insulation voltage Ui [V] 1500
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp [kV] 15
Frequency [Hz] 50-60
Number of poles 3
Version Fixed-Withdrawable
Suitable for isolation according to IEC 60947-2
SACE Emax 2/E12 E4.2
Performance levels S/E12 H/E12 V/E12
Rated uninterrupted current Iu @ 40°C [A] 2500 2500 2500
[A] 3200 3200 3200
[A] 4000 4000 4000
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu 1000V [kA] 65 85 85
1150V [kA] 50 65 65
1200V [kA] 50 65 65
Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity Ics 1000V [kA] 65 85 85
1150V [kA] 50 50 50
1200V [kA] 50 50 50
Rated short-time withstand current Icw (1s) 1000V [kA] 65 85 85
(3s) 1000V [kA] 65 75 75
(1s) 1200V [kA] 50 65 65
(3s) 1200V [kA] 50 65 65
Rated short-circuit making capacity (peak value) Icm 1000V [kA] 143 187 187
1150V [kA] 105 143 143
1200V [kA] 105 143 143
Utilization category (according to IEC 60947-2) B B B
Extended performances S/E12 H/E12 V/E12
Maximum operating voltage [V] 1260 1260 1380
Breaking capacity* 1380V [kA] 65
SACE Emax 2/E12 E4.2
[Iu] ≤3200 4000
Mechanical life* [No. cycles x 1000] 20 15
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 60 60
Electrical life 1000V [No. cycles x 1000] 1 1
1150V [No. cycles x 1000] 1 1
1200V [No. cycles x 1000] 1 1
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 10 10
(*) with regular maintenance prescribed by the manufacturer.
(*) Defined as one single opening operation under short circuit condition.
—
IEC circuit breakers at 1000-1150-1200V up to 1380V
23
—
SACE Emax 2/E12
Range
Switch disconnectors at 1200V are identified with

—
SACE Emax 2/E12
Ordering codes - Automatic circuit breakers /E12
SACE Emax E4.2 /E12 - Orientable rear terminals (HR)*
25
Size lu Icu (1200V) Type 3 Poles
E4.2S 2500 50 E4.2S/E12 2500 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121129R1
E4.2S/E12 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121130R1
E4.2S/E12 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121131R1
3200 50 E4.2S/E12 3200 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121132R1
E4.2S/E12 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121133R1
E4.2S/E12 3200 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121134R1
4000 50 E4.2S/E12 4000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121135R1
E4.2S/E12 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121136R1
E4.2S/E12 4000 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121137R1
E4.2H 2500 65 E4.2H/E12 2500 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121138R1
E4.2H/E12 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121139R1
E4.2H/E12 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121140R1
3200 65 E4.2H/E12 3200 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121141R1
E4.2H/E12 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121142R1
E4.2H/E12 3200 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121143R1
4000 65 E4.2H/E12 4000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121144R1
E4.2H/E12 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121145R1
E4.2H/E12 4000 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121146R1
E4.2V 2500 65 E4.2V/E12 2500 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121147R1
E4.2V/E12 2500 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121148R1
E4.2V/E12 2500 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121149R1
3200 65 E4.2V/E12 3200 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121150R1
E4.2V/E12 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121151R1
E4.2V/E12 3200 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121152R1
4000 65 E4.2V/E12 4000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA121153R1
E4.2V/E12 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA121154R1
E4.2V/E12 4000 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA121155R1
Phase separators are mandatory with Emax 2/E circuit breakers.
For the withdrawable version, phase separators must be ordered as loose parts.
For the fixed version, they are provided as standard.
Withdrawable version
—
SACE Emax 2/E12
Ordering codes - Automatic circuit breakers /E12
SACE Emax E4.2 /E12 • Mobile part of withdrawable circuit-breaker (MP)
26 S ACE E M A X 2/E A I R C I R C U IT B R E A K ER S OV ER 69 0V AC
—
SACE Emax 2/E12
Ordering codes - Switch disconnectors /E12
Fixed version
Withdrawable version
Size Iu Type 3 Poles
E4.2H/E12 2500 E4.2H/E12 MS 2500 FHR 1SDA121156R1
3200 E4.2H/E12 MS 3200 FHR 1SDA121157R1
4000 E4.2H/E12 MS 4000 SVR 1SDA121158R1
Phase separators are mandatory with Emax 2/E circuit breakers. For the withdrawable version, phase separators must be ordered as auxiliarly
parts. For fixed version, they are provided as standard.
SACE Emax E4.2 /E12 MS - Orientable rear terminals (HR)*
Size Iu Type 3 Poles
E4.2H/E12 2500 E4.2H/E12 MS 2500 WMP 1SDA121159R1
3200 E4.2H/E12 MS 3200 WMP 1SDA121160R1
4000 E4.2H/E12 MS 4000 WMP 1SDA121161R1
SACE Emax E4.2 /E12 MS - Mobile part of withdrawable circuit-breaker (MP)
(*) SVR terminals on 4000A versions.
27
—
SACE Emax 2/E12
Ordering codes - Fixed parts for /E12
Size Performance Iu
range
Type of
terminal
Type 3 Poles
Code
E4.2 S, H, V 2500-3200 HR – HR E4.2 /E12 W FP Iu=3200 HR HR 1SDA121088R1
4000 SVR - SVR E4.2 /E12 W FP Iu=4000 SVR SVR 1SDA121089R1
Phase separators are mandatory with Emax 2/E circuit breakers.
For withdrawable version, phase separators have to be ordered as loose part.
For fixed version, they are provided as standard.
Separators - PB
Size Type Code
E2.2...E6.2 PB Separators 2 pcs E2.2..E6.2 W FP 3P 1SDA076168R1
Auxiliary position contacts - AUP
Size Type Code
E2.2...E6.2 AUP 5 contacts 400V left set 1SDA080373R1
E2.2...E6.2 AUP 5 contacts 24V left set 1SDA080374R1
E2.2...E6.2 AUP 5 suppl. contacts 400V right set 1SDA080375R1
E2.2...E6.2 AUP 5 suppl. contacts 24V right set 1SDA080376R1
Standard configurations for terminals
The  terminal configurations below are a standard
setup installed on /E12 for both fixed and with-
drawable versions. Other terminals are also avail-
able optionally.
Iu Terminals
2500-3200A Rear adjustable terminals HR/VR
4000A* Vertical spread terminals
(*) For Iu=4000A version, when using other terminal configurations assume a current derating to 3800A. See page 10-11.
—
SACE Emax 2 -A/E UL1066
Range
UL version: 1SXU200040C0201
28 S ACE E M A X 2/E A I R C I R C U IT B R E A K ER S OV ER 69 0V AC
Common data
Rated maximum voltage [V] 730
Test voltage (1 min. 50/60 Hz) [V] 2.2
Frequency [Hz] 50-60
Number of poles 3-4
Version Fixed (F) - Drawout (W)
UL 1066 SACE Emax 2 -A/E E4.2 E6.2
Performance levels H-A/E V-A/E
Rated uninterrupted current Iu @ 40°C [A] 3200 2500
[A] 3600* 5000
Neutral pole current-carrying capacity for 4-pole CBs [%Icu] 100 100
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu 730V [kA] 85 65
Rated service short-circuit breaking capacity Ics [%Icu] 100 100
(*) Fixed version only.
UL 1066 SACE Emax 2 -A/E E4.2 E6.2
[Iu] 3200 3600 4000 5000
Mechanical life* [No. cycles x 1000] 20 15 12 12
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 60 60 60 60
Electrical life 730 V [No. cycles x 1000] 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4
Frequency [Oper./Hour] 30 30 30 30
(*) with regular maintenance prescribed by the manufacturer.
For more information about trip units, accessories,
installation, wiring diagrams and dimensions, con-
sult SACE Emax 2 UL1066 Technical Catalogue
—
Circuit breakers up to 730V
29
—
SACE Emax 2 -A/E UL1066
Ordering codes - Automatic circuit breakers -A/E
Fixed version
Size lu Icu (730V) Type 3 Poles 4 Poles
E4.2H 3200 85 E4.2H-A/E 3200 Ekip Dip LSI FVR 1SDA113758R1
E4.2H-A/E 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG FVR 1SDA113759R1
E4.2H-A/E 3200 Ekip Touch LSI FVR 1SDA113760R1
E4.2H-A/E 3200 Ekip Touch LSI FVR 1SDA113761R1
3600 85 E4.2H-A/E 3600 Ekip Dip LSI FVR 1SDA113754R1 1SDA113762R1
E4.2H-A/E 3600 Ekip Dip LSIG FVR 1SDA113755R1 1SDA113763R1
E4.2H-A/E 3600 Ekip Touch LSI FVR 1SDA113756R1 1SDA113764R1
E4.2H-A/E 3600 Ekip Touch LSIG FVR 1SDA113757R1 1SDA113765R1
E6.2V 4000 65 E6.2V-A/E 4000 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA113774R1 1SDA113778R1
E6.2V-A/E 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA113775R1 1SDA113779R1
E6.2V-A/E 4000 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA113776R1 1SDA113780R1
E6.2V-A/E 4000 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA113777R1 1SDA113781R1
5000 65 E6.2V-A/E 5000 Ekip Dip LSI FHR 1SDA113782R1 1SDA113786R1
E6.2V-A/E 5000 Ekip Dip LSIG FHR 1SDA113783R1 1SDA113787R1
E6.2V-A/E 5000 Ekip Touch LSI FHR 1SDA113784R1 1SDA113788R1
E6.2V-A/E 5000 Ekip Touch LSIG FHR 1SDA113785R1 1SDA113789R1
Withdrawable version
Size lu Icu (730V) Type 3 Poles 4 Poles
E4.2H 3200 85 E4.2H-A/E 3200 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA113766R1 1SDA113770R1
E4.2H-A/E 3200 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA113767R1 1SDA113771R1
E4.2H-A/E 3200 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA113768R1 1SDA113772R1
E4.2H-A/E 3200 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA113769R1 1SDA113773R1
E6.2V 4000 65 E6.2V-A/E 4000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA113790R1 1SDA113794R1
E6.2V-A/E 4000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA113791R1 1SDA113795R1
E6.2V-A/E 4000 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA113792R1 1SDA113796R1
E6.2V-A/E 4000 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA113793R1 1SDA113797R1
5000 65 E6.2V-A/E 5000 Ekip Dip LSI WMP 1SDA113798R1 1SDA113802R1
E6.2V-A/E 5000 Ekip Dip LSIG WMP 1SDA113789R1 1SDA113803R1
E6.2V-A/E 5000 Ekip Touch LSI WMP 1SDA113800R1 1SDA113804R1
E6.2V-A/E 5000 Ekip Touch LSIG WMP 1SDA113801R1 1SDA113805R1
Separators - PB
Size Type Code
E2.2...E6.2 PB Separators 2 pcs E2.2..E6.2 W FP 3P 1SDA076168R1
E2.2...E6.2 PB Separators 3 pcs E2.2..E6.2 W FP 4P 1SDA076169R1
Size Performance Iu
range
Type of
terminal
Type 3 Poles 3 Poles
Code Code
E4.2 H-A 3200 VR – VR E4.2-A W FP Iu=3200 VR VR UL 1SDA079702R1 1SDA079703R1
E6.2 H-A, V-A, L-A 4000-5000 HR - HR E6.2-A W FP Iu=5000 HR HR UL 1SDA079706R1 1SDA079707R1
Phase separators are mandatory with Emax 2/E circuit breakers.
For withdrawable version, phase separators have to be ordered as loose part.
For fixed version, they are provided as standard.
Fixed part